ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/2/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 4902 TOLLVIEW DR IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/2/2023 RMP23-000572 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY
3/2/2023 RMP23-000573 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY
3/2/2023 2611 PARK ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 1454 GOLF RD ALARM
3/2/2023 5201 TOLLVIEW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 2206 KINGFISHER LN HARASSING TX SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/2/2023 2616 SMITH ST AMBULANCE CALL
3/2/2023 2431 CHAPMAN CT ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 APPROX LOC:5201 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CARRIAGEWAY DR
3/2/2023 1921 ALGONQUIN RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 RMP23-000574 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023 524 LEXINGTON LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023 1410 GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 RMP23-000576 2105 MARTIN LN SUSPICIOUS TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023 RMP23-000575 4902 TOLLVIEW DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023 2408 ARLINGDALE DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023 4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD AMBULANCE CALL

3/6/2023 8:29:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/2/2023

3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023

3/2/2023

3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023

3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023

3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023

3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023
3/2/2023

RMP23-000577
RMP23-000578

RMP23-000579

RMP23-000580

RMP23-000581
RMP23-000583
RMP23-000582

N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE
4845 WEBER DR

2905 MEADOW DR

4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR
LN

ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2121
EUCLID AVE

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 OWL DR

5400 ASTOR LN

2510 ALGONQUIN RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRESPASSING

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
DOMESTIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 TEST CALL
SUSPENDED DL ARREST
THEFT

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

nraAnT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/6/2023 8:29:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/2/2023 1600 GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

3/2/2023 2308 MARTIN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL

3/2/2023 5001 CARRIAGE WAY TRAFFIC STOP

3/6/2023 8:29:25 AM



