



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/2/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023	<b>RMP23-000572</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
3/2/2023	<b>RMP23-000573</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
3/2/2023		2611 PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		1454 GOLF RD	ALARM	
3/2/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		2206 KINGFISHER LN	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023		2431 CHAPMAN CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		APPROX LOC:5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023	<b>RMP23-000574</b>	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		524 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		1410 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023	<b>RMP23-000576</b>	2105 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023	<b>RMP23-000575</b>	4902 TOLLVIEW DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023		2408 ARLINGDALE DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/2/2023		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
3/2/2023	RMP23-000577	4845 WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023	RMP23-000578	2905 MEADOW DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/2/2023		APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/2/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023		APPROX LOC:2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023	RMP23-000579	1460 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/2/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/2/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/2/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023	RMP23-000580	3200 OWL DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	DOMESTIC	
3/2/2023		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/2/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023	RMP23-000581	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPENDED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/2/2023	RMP23-000583	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/2/2023	RMP23-000582	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
3/2/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
3/2/2023		1600 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/2/2023		2308 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/2/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/2/2023		5001 CARRIAGE WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	